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Description

Support in steel used for the ceiling installation of Rejiband® wire mesh tray with a height of 35 and 60 mm and widths of 60, 100 and 150 mm. Quick assembly
thanks to the Click system of connection without the need of screws. Permissible working load up to 10 kg. Available in various Protection Systems.

Advantages

Fast mount system without the need for screws. Folding the fixing clips secures the tray.

For wall installation, use the side holes to secure with a M6 or M8 screw or bolt.

For ceiling installation, use M6 or M8 threaded rod connected through the centre of the bracket.
It allows the introduction of cables into the tray from the side.

Available in various protection systems: EZ, BC, GC or high resistance BK8, depending on the type of application.

Applications

Suitable for wall and ceiling mounting of the Rejiband® 35x60 and 60x60 mm wire mesh tray.

Solutions

INDUSTRIA ALIMENTARIA
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Main technical characteristics
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Product data
® G55y
EZ Class 3
GC Class 8
INOX Class 9D
BK8 Class 8

@® Protection System
CU - Copper electroplated
PG - Pregalvanised
EZ - Electrogalvanised
BC - Electrogalvanised Bichromate
BK8 - High Resistance Coating
GC - Hot Dip Galvanising
INOX - Stainless Steel
PT - Polyester Paint
AL - Aluminum

LN - Brass or Nickel-plated brass

® Insulating materials
PC+ABS - Halogen Free Polycarbonate + ABS
PVC - Polyvinyl Chloride
PP - Halogen Free Polypropylene
PAG6 - Halogen Free Polyamide 6
PA12 - Halogen Free Polyamide 12
PU - Polyurethane
PE - Polyethylene
NBR - NBR rubber
PET - Thermoplastic Polyester

TPV - Thermoplastic
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ETIM

¥ A1 No combustible EC000022

Rer
62016022
62036022
62066022

62086022

ko/u
0.067
0.069
0.066

0.068

®

Steel with surface coating
Steel with surface coating
Acero inoxidable AISI 316L

Steel with surface coating
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Product applications
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